28.04.10
Leclanché Capacitors for Critical Applications and Extreme Environments
CH-1400  Yverdon, Switzerland  Tel. +41 24 445 66 88  Fax +41 24 445 66 89     capinfo@Lcap.ch
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE POWER CAPACITORS
Type PAM ... c
Applications
Harmonic filtering
Protection and commutation

Options for housings and connections
The following table shows different types of connections available for the PAM assortment.
Connections Description Remarks Codification
2.8 x 0.8 mm
Single FASTON
Case øD
<  25 mm
1
6.3 x 0.8 mm
Single FASTON
Case øD
>  30 mm
2
6.3 x 0.8 mm
Double FASTON
Case øD
>  35 mm
2D
Wire leads All Diameters
3
Terminal
attached directly
to housing
Case øD
>  25 mm
4
28.04.10
Leclanché Capacitors for Critical Applications and Extreme Environments
CH-1400  Yverdon, Switzerland  Tel. +41 24 445 66 88  Fax +41 24 445 66 89     capinfo@Lcap.ch
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE POWER CAPACITORS
Type PAM ... c
Connections  Description Remarks Codification
Threaded
Terminals
>  35 mm
for Case øD
5
Threaded nuts >  35 mm
for Case øD
6
Flat bottom
Bottom with
fixed threaded
stud
øD
< 50mm =>
M8 x10
øD >
50mm =>
M12 x 12
v
Here is a summary of the available connections (all measurements in mm) :
øD => <  25 30 > 40 85
Connections Code 2 2.8x0.8 6.3 x 0.8
AMP FASTON
Code 6  M5 x 10 M8 x 8
Pitch [mm]    15   24   32
Other connection types available on request.
28.04.10
Leclanché Capacitors for Critical Applications and Extreme Environments
CH-1400  Yverdon, Switzerland  Tel. +41 24 445 66 88  Fax +41 24 445 66 89     capinfo@Lcap.ch
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE POWER CAPACITORS
Type PAM ... c
PAM 250 VAC
B3bF3
Type
Cn
Dimensions
Un AC
50 Hz
dU / dt
I RMS
10 kHz
ESR
10 kHz
 Masse
approx.
Pos.
[µF]
ø [mm]
L [mm]
[Veff]
[V/µs]